

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10138/2023

Chetak Enterprises Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Interim Board for Settlement-VII

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Priyansh Arora Mr. Prateek Gattani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.K. Shah

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN
Order

07/11/2024

In view of the subsequent development which has been brought on record by learned counsel for respective parties, learned counsel appearing for Revenue Department prays for short time to inform the Court as to what steps are contemplated after the order passed in appeal.

List the matter in first week of December, 2024.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**